Further, all the shares in respect of such dividends 
which have not been paid or claimed for a period 
of 7 (seven) consecutive years are also liable to be 
transferred to the IEPF Authority. 

During the year, the unclaimed / unpaid dividend of 
` 4,05,370.34/- (Four Lakhs Five Thousand Three 
Hundred Seventy Rupees and Thirty Four Paise 
Only) declared in the Financial Year 2016-17 has 
been transferred to the IEPF in October 2024 and 
details of the same are uploaded on the website 
of the Company. 1063 (nos.) shares, on which the 
dividend for the financial year 2016-17 and onwards,

[...]

liable to be transferred to the IEPF Authority, 
are uploaded on the Company’s website at  
http://ndlventures.in/investors/unclaimed-
dividend/. 

In light of the aforesaid provisions, the 
Company will transfer the unpaid/ unclaimed 
dividend approximately ` 3,83,931.01/- (Three 

Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Nine Hundred 
Thirty One Point Zero One Only) to the IEPF 
for the financial year 2017-18 in the month of 
October 2025 and will transfer approximately 
2381 equity shares to the IEPF Authority, in 
the month of November 2025. Accordingly, the 
voting rights on the shares transferred to IEPF